
    
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District:  Gazipur. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-1735                                                                                                            Date: 08-08-2023 

 e -Tender Notice No: 07/2023-24  
 

 e-Tenders are invited on the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following 
work  under Gazipur District. 
 
 

SL 
No 

Tender ID  
& 

Package No 

Name of works Tendering 
Method  

Tender/ Proposal 
Document last selling & 

Security Submission  
Date and Time: 

Tender/ Proposal 
Closing & 
Opening  

Date and Time: 
01 859764 

& 
IRIDP-3/GAZ/SDW-63 

A. Improvement of Chandpur Bangura Road 
(near H/O Momtaz ) Road From Ch.1650m - 
2250m. [Road ID No: 333365014] B. 
Construction of 04 nos 0.600x0.600m RCC X-
drain at ch.1760m, 1911m,2090m & 2144m on 
the same Road Under Upazila: Kapasia, District: 
Gazipur. 

02 859765 
& 

IRIDP-3/GAZ/DW-64 

A. Improvement of Ulusara Bazar - Biruzuli 
Bazar Road From Ch. 00- 640m. [Road ID No: 
333364009] B. Construction of 01 no 
0.600x0.600m RCC X-drain at ch.630m on the 
same Road. Under Upazila: Kapasia, District: 
Gazipur. 

03 859766 
& 

IRIDP-3/GAZ/DW-65 

A. Improvement of Rowtkona Madrasha - 
Ibrahim Market Road From Ch.3575-4100m. 
[Road ID No: 333365028] (Salvage Cost: 
656831.00) B. Construction of 01 no 
0.600x0.600m RCC X-drain at ch.3640m on the 
same Road. Under Upazila: Kapasia, District: 
Gazipur. 

04 859767 
& 

RIDP-3/GAZ/DW-67 

A. Improvement of Toke Union H / Q - Singua 
bazar Road From Ch.1370-2470m. [Road IDNo: 
333363010] B. Construction of 02 nos 1.00x1.00m 
U-drain at ch.1937m & 2437m on the same Road 
Under Upazila: Kapasia, District: Gazipur. 

05 859768 
& 

IRIDP-3/GAZ/DW-68 

A. Improvement of Rayed Union HQ. - Rayed 
Darga bazar Road From Ch.410-1410m. [Road 
ID No: 333363015] B. Construction of 04 nos 
1.00x1.00m U-drain at ch.580m,660m, 1072m & 
1340m on the same Road Under Upazila: 
Kapasia, District: Gazipur. 

06 859769 
& 

IRIDP-3/GAZ/DW-69 

A. Improvement of Amraid Gosinga Road 
Barhor Marulia Para Bangataz Pathagar - 
Bolakona via Amraid-Singhasree Road Tolla 
Para Dr. Barir Road From Ch.00-1000m. [Road 
ID No: 333365348] (Salvage Cost: 720062.00) B. 
Construction of 01 no 1.00x1.00m U-drain at 
ch.300m on the same Road Under Upazila: 
Kapasia, District: Gazipur. 

LTM 23-Aug-2023 12:00 
& 

23-Aug-2023 13:00 

23-Aug-2023  
& 

14:00 

 
 

This is online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Bank’s branch. 

 

               Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (http://www .eprocure.gov.bd).   

                    
 
 

(Md. Abdul Bareque) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Gazipur. 
email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd 

      

 

 



 
 
 
Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-1735/1(50)                                                                                                                                     Date: 08-08-2023  
Copy for kind information and necessary action:   
1.     Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
2.     Additional Chief Engineer (Rural Infrastructure Development and Management), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
3. Additional Chief Engineer, ICT & Procurement, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
4. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, Dhaka. 
5.     Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Region, Dhaka.   
6. Project Director, IRIDP-3, Agargaon, Shere Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 
7. Deputy Commissioner, District: Gazipur. 
8. Superintendent of Police, District: Gazipur. 
09. Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Gazipur. 
10. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Kapasia , Dist: Gazipur. 

12.    The Editor  দৈনিক মুক্ত বলাকা Gazipur, He is requested to                               
          publish the Tender  Notice  for one day in inner page shortly (4 Colum x 08´´)  within  09-08-2023. 
13.    Notice Board (Al l)   
 

 
 
 
 

(Md. Abdul Bareque) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Gazipur. 
email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd 

 


